

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1	740	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 2, Independent Cor Agreement - DCG Strategies, Inc I Facilities, Planning and Managemen	Division of
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/23/2021 6/30/2021				In control:	General Counsel	
On agenda:					Final action:	6/30/2021	
Enactment date:	6/30	/2021			Enactment #	: 21-1215	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Independent Consultant Agreement by and between the District and DCG Strategies, Inc. (Contractor), for the latter to provide additional supplemental consulting for the Tilden Child Development Center and Edward Shands Education Center, preparation for and attendance at Board Meetings, and ongoing assessment management and real property consulting services related to the District's real property assets and ongoing fiscal needs, as described in the proposal dated June 15, 2021, attached as Exhibit A, in a not to exceed the amount of \$15,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of Agreement from \$100,000.00 to \$115,000.00 and extending the term of the Agreement from June 25, 2020 to June 30, 2021 to December 31, 2021. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 21-1740 Amendment No. 2, Independent Consultant Agreement - DCG Strategies, Inc Division of Facilities, Planning and Management						
Contact:	Josh.Daniels@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result
6/30/2021	1	Board of	Education		ŀ	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Independent Consultant Agreement by and between the District and DCG Strategies, Inc. (Contractor), for the latter to provide additional supplemental consulting for the Tilden Child Development Center and Edward Shands Education Center, preparation for and attendance at Board Meetings, and ongoing assessment management and real property consulting services related to the District's real property assets and ongoing fiscal needs, as described in the proposal dated June 15, 2021, attached as Exhibit A, in a not to exceed the amount of \$15,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of Agreement from \$100,000.00 to \$115,000.00 and extending the term of the Agreement from June 25, 2020 to June 30, 2021 to December 31, 2021. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.